

## Non-DLC and Non-ENERGY STAR® Product Approval Form

## Use this form if your project includes non-DLC and non-ENERGY STAR lighting that meets our evaluation criteria

Since Dec. 1, 2015 lighting not listed by the DesignLights Consortium® (DLC) and/or by ENERGY STAR has not qualified for prescriptive and custom incentives. However, such lighting may now be approved for incentives if it meets any of the following criteria:

- 1. The product does not fall into a category listed on the DLC and/or ENERGY STAR website.
- 2. The product is not currently listed but meets the DLC and/or ENERGY STAR specifications.

To receive incentives for non-DLC and/or non-ENERGY STAR listed products, applicants must:

- Use this form to have the equipment evaluated for an incentive award.
- Complete this form for each equipment type along with the supporting technical documentation required and submit it with your reservation application.

The Consumers Energy Program Team must determine that the product meets DLC and/or ENERGY STAR performance criteria. Lighting that fails to meet DLC and/or ENERGY STAR performance criteria is ineligible for Consumers Energy incentives.

LED screw-ins are not eligible for incentives through the Prescriptive Program, as they are incentivized through our <u>Business Instant Discount Programs</u>.

The following information is required to review LED products that are not listed by DLC and/ar ENERGY STAR, but may meet our program criteria and be eligible for incentives:

Product manufacturer:

Specific model number being used:

Explanation for installing this specific product:

Technical documentation required (attach to your reservation application, along with this form):

- Specification sheet
- Warranty terms and conditions (if not included on the specification sheet)
- IES-LM-79-08 testing report from an accredited laboratory (see DLC and/or ENERGY STAR websites for more information)
- UL/CUL/ETL certification

Note: You may be required to submit photometry for certain products. Consumers Energy reserves the right to deny an application for incentives based on product reference data. \*Funds will be awarded on a first-come, first-served basis; program based on availability of funding and may end at any time; certain other conditions apply; contact office for details.